

Heber City - 900 N Mill Road Roundabout

SEALED BIDS for the Construction of the Heber City - 900 N Mill Road Roundabout will be received by Heber City Includes installing a roundabout

Courtesy Posting - No U3P Open 2/7/2024 8:00 AM MST Type

Submission

Close 2/27/2024 1:00 PM MST Number CP24-99

> **US** Dollar Currency

Sealed Until 2/27/2024 1:00 PM MST

Contacts

Cody Peterson

codypeterson@utah.gov

Commodity Codes

Commodity Code	Description
72120	Nonresidential building construction services including commercial and office building new construction services and construction services and renovation and repair services
72110	Residential building construction services including general residential construction contractor services and new residential construction and remodel services
72121	Industrial building and warehouse construction services including new industrial building construction services and remodeling services and industrial plant construction services, tank installation and removal and disposal and related services

Description

This courtesy posting is an advertisement of a procurement opportunity for Heber City, not the Division of Purchasing. Responses should be directed to the designated individual/office as designated in the solicitation document. The Division of Purchasing does not accept responses for courtesy postings.

The contract award for this solicitation will not be posted on this website. Instead, you will need to contact the designated individual/office as identified in the solicitation document. This solicitation posting will be canceled/closed upon the closing date of this solicitation; however, a vendor's response will still be evaluated by Heber City as described in the solicitation document. The Division of Purchasing is neither the issuing or conducting procurement unit for this solicitation, as such it is the vendor's responsibility to review the entire solicitation in order to comply with any requirements.

SEALED BIDS for the Construction of the **Heber City – 900 N Mill Road Roundabout** will be received by Heber City at 75 North Main, Heber, Utah until **1:00 p.m. MDST**, **February 27, 2024** and then publicly opened and read aloud. Recommendation for award will be presented to the Heber City Council at the next scheduled meeting.

Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained electronically upon request by contacting Trisha Luke at Horrocks via email: trishal@horrocks.com or phone: 435-654-2226.

Date of availability is February 7, 2024.

PRE-BID MEETING:

11:00 a.m. MDST, February 20, 2024 at Horrocks Engineers 728 West 100 South, Heber City, Utah 84032

Buyer Attachments

- 1. 00030 Request for Bids.doc
- 2. Changing Your Time Zone (1) (1).pptx